

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3625

ANSWERED ON 24
TH MARCH, 2022


BAGAHA-MADANPUR-PANIYAVAHA NATIONAL HIGHWAY


3625. SHRI SUNIL KUMAR:

 Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

    be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government is aware that the commuters have to face difficulties in movement due to non-construction of National Highway (NH)-727 from Bagaha to Paniyavaha via

Madanpur;

(b) If so, whether the Government has formulated any proposal for construction of this NH; and

(c) If so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) (b) & (c) Yes, Sir. The widening of existing NH from Km 97 to Km 104.200

(Madanpur More) and from Km 104.200 (Madanpur More) to Km 110 (U.P.

Border) were sanctioned in 2 packages. However, bituminous renewal work over existing surface has been done from Km 97 to Km 104.200, while bituminous renewal work from Km 104.200 (Madanpur More) to Km 110

(U.P. Border) could not be done as Forest Department did not allow work in Valmiki wildlife sanctuary & Tiger Reserve.


This Ministry has taken up DPR work for developing an alternative alignment of above said stretch.
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